



REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 47

24th November, 1970.

Nauru.

G.N. No.225/1970

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1968.

SECTION 15 - CREATION OF NEW OFFICE

Pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by Section 15 (1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1968, I, Austin Bernicke, Acting President, hereby create the following new office:

DEPAI	RTMEN	Т	

POSITION

CLASSIFICATION

Melbourne Office.

Secretary to Nauru Representative.

\$3,640-\$4,160 (actual)

Dated this Twenty-third day of November, 1970.

Austin Bernicke ACTING PRESIDENT.

G.N. No.226/1970

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1968

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE

VACANCIES

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions:

JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT

SALARY\$2,090 (3 x 50) \$2,240 (actual)DUTIESUnder the direction of the ResidentMagistrate to assist the Clerk of
Courts, prepare various Court documents
and interpreting when required.

QUALIFICATIONS

Good sound education and the ability to speak both English and Nauruan.

Applicants should be lodged with the Acting Chief Secretary not later than Friday 4th December, 1970.

J. Ayers ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY.



2.

G.N. No.227/1970

CERTIFICATION OF ACT

It is notified that on the 11th November, 1970 the Speaker certified the following Act, which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his Certificate -

No. 9 of 1970 Nauru Phosphate Royalties (Payment and Investment) Ordinance Amendment Act 1970

Dated this Eighteenth day of November, 1970.

J

P.D. Cook CLERK OF PARLIAMENT.

G.N. No.228/1970

WEEKLY RAINFALL REPORT

Herewith weekly rainfall report for period:-

 \mathbf{O}

 1/1/1970
 29/10/1970
 62.70 Ins.

 30/10/1970
 19/11/1970
 00.88 Ins.

 Total since
 1/1/1970
 63.58 *Ins.

Dated this 19th day of November, 1970.

P.A. Deimiang CLERK/ NAURU RADIO STATION.

G.N. No.229/1970

CERTIFICATION OF ACT

It is notified that on the 20th November, 1970 the Speaker certified the following Act, which had been passed by Parliament and presented to him for his Certificate -

No.10 of 1970 Electoral Ordinance Amendment Act 1970

Dated this twenty fourth day of November, 1970.

P.D. Cook Clerk of Parliament

G.N. No.230/1970

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1968

SECTION 16 - PROVISION OF TEMPORARY POSITION

Pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by Section 16 of the Public Service Act, 1961 - 1968 I, John Ayers, Acting Public Service Commissioner do hereby provide the following temporary position in the Department of Island Development and Industry.

POSITION

Air Hostess

CLASSIFICATION

\$2,608 (R.F.A.)

Dated this 25th day of November, 1970.

J. Ayers ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER